Company has restated its previously reported financial statements in connection with its accounting for rent expense. Rent expense is included in
selling, general and administrative expenses on the Company�s condensed consolidated statements of operations.

Management has also reviewed its leasehold improvements to ensure amortization over the shorter of their economic lives or their lease term. In
prior periods, in determining the lease terms, in addition to the initial term, the Company had included one anticipated renewal term even if the
lease did not have a stated renewal option. The Company has adjusted its lease terms for purposes of calculating amortization of leasehold
improvements to include a renewal term only if that renewal option is specified in the lease agreement and that exiting the lease after the initial
lease term would result in economic loss and therefore normally management anticipates exercising the respective renewal option.

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement to the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

6

Edgar Filing: E COM VENTURES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Thirteen weeks ended May 5, 2007
Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 21,094,745 $ 33,556 $ 21,128,301
Depreciation and amortization 1,332,701 114,000 1,446,701
Total operating expenses 22,427,446 147,556 22,575,002
Loss from operations (2,104,777) (147,556) (2,252,333)
Loss before income taxes (3,192,062) (147,556) (3,339,618)
Income tax benefit 1,213,000 56,000 1,269,000
Net loss (1,979,062) (91,556) (2,070,618)
Basic net loss per common share $ (0.65) $ (0.03) $ (0.68)
Diluted net loss per common share $ (0.65) $ (0.03) $ (0.68)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Net loss $ (1,979,062) $ (91,556) $ (2,070,618)
Deferred income taxes 1,213,000 56,000 1,269,000
Depreciation and amortization 1,332,701 114,000 1,446,701
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 615,077 33,556 648,633
NOTE 3 � ACCOUNTING FOR SHARE-BASED PAYMENT

The Company has two stock option plans which provide for equity-based awards to its employees and directors (collectively, the �Plans�). Under
the Plans, the Company has reserved approximately 1,000,000 shares of common stock, of which approximately 590,000 options have been
granted and approximately 148,000 options are outstanding. All stock options have an exercise price that is equal to the fair market value of the
Company�s stock on the date the options were granted. The term of the stock option awards is ten years from the date of grant. All granted and